Midpoints for >=5 Years in Class

8b.  3% ATB Increase, Move to new

Pay Grades, 100% Move to New

Midpoints for >= 5 Years in Class,

Move to 3/4 Point for >= 10 Years in

Classification

It is a lower total cost to do the
Across the board increase first.

Move to minimum and move to
midpoint adjustments are lower in
number of eligible employees and
cost because some or all of that
cost was made up with the across
the board increase.

This approach helps with
compression more than doing the
move to minimum and move to
midpoint increases first.

Since the City has not funded
performance pay since the
adoption of the pay philosophy,
this approach provides a greater
benefit to employees who have
been in their classification for more
than 5 years and should be
considered proficient in their job.

The total cost for option 8a (with a
3% ATB increase) is $298,338
lower than option 4o (with a 2%
ATB increase that occurs after the
Move to Min and Move to Mid.

The move to 3/4 point for 10 years
in classification assists with pay
compression.

5/31/2019 at 10:46 AM Q:\2020\Council Worksessions\Council Retreat\Pay Plan Scenarios

Option Total # of EEs

General Fund

Cost Total # of EEs

General Fund

Cost

ATB Increase 3% 1,507.00 $1,476,315 3% 1,507.00 $1,476,315

Move Job Codes to PayPoint

Recommended Pay Bands
X X

Move Pay Bands to Recommended

Mid Points
X X

Move to Minimum Adj X 168.00 $321,855 X 168.00 $321,855

100% Move to Midpoint for >= 5 Yrs in

Classification

Incremental Move to Midpoint (40% for

3 Years, 30% for 4 Years, 30% for 5

Years)

X 318.85 $1,192,348 X 318.85 $1,192,348

Move to 3/4 Point for >= 10 Yrs in

Classification
X 196.75 $1,287,651

Number of Employees that Only

Receive the ATB Increase

1,061.00 or

70.41%

931.40 or

61.80%

Total General Fund Cost $2,990,518 $4,278,169

Question:  If a move to 3/4 point approach is chosen, will a minimum score on performance

evaluations be required?

FY 2020 Pay Plan Scenarios
Across the Board Adjustment - Done First

Move to Minimum Adjustment

Incremental Move to Mid Adjustment (40% for 3 Yrs in Class, 30% for 4 Years in Class, 30% for 5 Years in Class)

8c.  3% ATB Increase, Move to new

Pay Grades, Incremental Move to

Midpoint

8d.  3% ATB Increase, Move to New

Pay Grades, Incremental Move to

Midpoint, Move to 3/4 Point for >=10

Years in Class

It is a lower total cost to do the Across
the board increase first.